AGENDA BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

A Regular Meeting of the Board of Public Works meeting was held on Tuesday, September 18, at 5:30 pm in the Council Chambers of City Hall at Showers, 401 N. Morton Street, Bloomington, Indiana.

- I. MESSAGES FROM BOARD MEMBERS
- II. <u>PETITIONS & REMONSTRANCES</u>

III. <u>TITLE VI ENFORMCEMENT</u>

IV. <u>CONSENT AGENDA</u>

- 1. Approval of Minutes- September 4, 2018
- 2. Resolution 2018-99: Allow Mobile Vendor to Operate in the Public Right of Way(Pili's Party Taco Truck#2)
- 3. Resolution 2018-100: Use of Public Street for Parks & Recreation Holiday Market (Saturday, 11/25)
- 4. Resolution 2018-101: Use of Public Street for Breast Cancer Awareness Walk (Saturday, 10/27)
- 5. Resolution 2018-102: Use of Public Street for IU Street Sprints (Saturday, 10/27)
- 6. Resolution 2018-103: Use of Public Street for Jill Behrman 5k (Saturday, 10/27)
- 7. Resolution 2018-95: Amend Use of Public Street for Bloomingfoods Co-op Vendor Fair to Change Start Time from 8am to 6am (Saturday, 9/22)
- 8. Approve Addendum # 2 Supplement for Agreement for the Purchase and Delivery of Fuel with Al Warren Oil, Heritage Petroleum, Petroleum Traders and White River Co-Op
- 9. Approval of Payroll

V. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

- 1. Resolution 2018-104: Request from Pictura Gallery to Encroach into the Public Right of Way located at 204 South Rogers St.
- 2. Request from Weddle Brothers to Use Public Right of Way for IU Fine Arts Construction Project (Monday, 9/24 through Friday 10/26)
- 3. Resolution 2018-105 Request from Sarge Rentals to Use Public Right of Way and Parking Spaces for Dumpster Placement and Construction Vehicles on Kirkwood Ave. (Wednesday 9/19- Wednesday 11/12)
- 4. Approve Hold Harmless Agreement for Sanitation and Snow and Ice Removal Services for Habitat for Humanity Trailview Neighborhood
- 5. Approve Supplement 2 for the Preliminary Engineering Services Contract with WSP USA, Inc. for the 2nd-Bloomfield Multimodal Safety Improvements Project
- 6. Approve Agreement with Designscape Horticultural Services Inc. for Grading, Turf Installation, and Landscape Bed Maintenance at City Hall.
- 7. Award Contract for Custodial Maintenance & Janitorial Services at City of Bloomington Facilities with SSW Enterprises, LLC
- 8. Approve Cleaning Services Agreement with Hoosier Power Wash for City Hall Plaza and Entry Way
- 9. Approve Installation of Circuits for Block Heaters on Street Division Equipment with Electric Plus

VI. STAFF REPORTS & OTHER BUSINESS

VII. <u>APPROVAL OF CLAIMS</u>

VIII. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

Auxiliary aids for people with disabilities are available upon request with adequate notice. Please call 812-349-3410 or email <u>public.works@bloomington.in.gov</u>.